# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7569752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIAMP SYSTEMS CORPORATION	11/29/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIAMP SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	9300 SW GEMINI DRIVE
City:	BEAVERTON
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97008

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17172038

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)415-0983

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9728491310

Email: mzarinelli@proactivepatents.com

Correspondent Name: PROACTIVE PATENTS LLC (BIAMP)

Address Line 1: 900 WEST BETHANY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 380

Address Line 4: ALLEN, TEXAS 75013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BMP 302-C3 NAME CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACLYN M. MAKAREWICZ
SIGNATURE:	/Jaclyn M. Makarewicz/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2022

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=BMP\_302\_C1\_16286514\_assignment-pat-045293-0087 Name Change#page1.tif source=BMP\_302\_C1\_16286514\_assignment-pat-045293-0087 Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT 507522857 REEL: 061588 FRAME: 0283



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BIAMP SYSTEMS CORPORATION" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BIAMP

SYSTEMS CORPORATION" TO "BIAMP SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 3:44 O'CLOCK

P.M.

2799805 8100V SR# 20177292854

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jostony W. Basticon. Successively of States

Authentication: 203654889

Date: 11-30-17

PATENT REEL: 061588 FRAME: 0284 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:44 PM 11/29/2017 FILED 03:44 PM 11/29/2017 SR 20177292854 - File Number 2799805

**RECORDED: 10/02/2022** 

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.	
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.	
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is 9/23/1997	
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is SIAMP SYSTEMS CORPORATION	
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is DIAMP SYSTEMS, LLC	·
W.	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 2914 day of November A.D. 2017	
	By: 7/4/6/4/ Authorized Person	
	Name: Norman K. Kidder <i>Treets</i> Print or Type	s prep

PATENT REEL: 061588 FRAME: 0285